Canso Credit Income Fund

2022 Distribution Tax Factors



The following table provides the distribution tax factors for total distributions paid by the fund for the period: January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Fund Name	Class	Dividend Income (Eligible)	Dividend Income (Non Eligible)	Foreign Income (includes foreign tax distributed)	Other Income	Capital Gains
Canso Credit Income Fund	PBY.UN	17.2677%		34.1901%		48.5422%
Canso Credit Income Fund	F	6.9961%		13.8523%		79.1516%

Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with investment fund investments. Please read the offering document before investing. Investment funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently and past performance may not be repeated.

No offering is being made by this document.

All investments contain risk and may lose value. This document has been distributed for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but not guaranteed. No part of this document may be reproduced in any form, or referred to in any other publication, without express written permission.

You will usually pay brokerage fees to your dealer if you purchase or sell units of Canso Credit Income Fund on the Toronto Stock Exchange. If the units are purchased or sold on the Toronto Stock Exchange, investors may pay more than the current net asset value when buying units of Canso Credit Income Fund and may receive less than the current net asset value when selling them. There are ongoing fees and expenses associated with owning units of an investment fund. An investment fund must prepare disclosure documents that contain key information about the fund. You can find more detailed information about Canso Credit Income Fund in these documents.

Lysander Funds Limited is the investment fund manager of Canso Credit Income Fund.

®Lysander Funds is a registered trademark of Lysander Funds Limited